

Request for Quotes:

Athletic Apparel Representative: Evansville City Youth League Baseball

City of Evansville Evansville, Wisconsin

City of Evansville is issuing a Request for Quotes (RFQ) for interested contractors to submit proposals for the athletic apparel for the Evansville City Youth League.

PROPOSAL DEADLINE: February 24, 2025

Email:

Proposals shall be sent to <u>e.dalton@evansvillewi.gov</u> with the title "Athletic Apparel Quote" in the email heading.

Hand delivered in a sealed envelope:

Evansville City Hall Attn: Athletic Apparel Quote 31 S. Madison Street Evansville, WI 53536

Sent by post/mail:

Evansville City Hall Attn: Athletic Apparel Quote PO Box 529 Evansville, WI 53536

Purpose of Request:

City of Evansville –Evansville City Youth League Baseball, seeks quotes from businesses to work with the City to provide T-Shirts and baseball caps to the Evansville City Youth League Baseball players and coaches.

Quote Provided:

Athletic Apparel Representative will provide a quote on the completing of the athletic apparel of approximately 200 youth size t-shirts and caps for our baseball program in addition to approximately 35 adult size t-shirts and caps. Every shirt will have the same Youth Baseball logo on the front and the same image on the back to include all Sponsors for the program. Each team will have their own team color. The caps will all have the same embroidered logo.

For more details stop by City Hall at 31 S. Madison or call/write

Elle Dalton, Customer Service Representative at 882-2266, e.dalton@evansvillewi.gov